

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD
PROJECT : NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	400,000.00	-40.00%	240,000.00	-160,000	93,500.00	-76.63%	191,400.00	-52.15%
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 14/131	L.S.	1,000.00	200.00%	3,000.00	2,000	750.00	-25.00%	500.00	-50.00%
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 100.0000	L.F.	2.0000	400.00%	10.0000	8.0000	8.0000	300.00%	7.5000	275.00%
			200.00		1,000.00	800	800.00	600	750.00	550
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1981.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-31.67%	2.0500	-1,882	2.2500	-25.00%	2.1500	-28.33%
			5,943.00		4,061.05	-1,475	4,457.25	-1,486	4,259.15	-1,684
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 59.0000	EACH	150.0000	-16.67%	125.0000	-135.0000	135.0000	-10.00%	131.2500	-12.50%
			8,850.00		7,375.00	-1,475	7,965.00	-885	7,743.75	-1,106
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 120.0000	EACH	3.5000	42.86%	5.0000	180	5.2000	48.57%	5.2500	50.00%
			420.00		600.00	180	624.00	204	630.00	210
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,000.00	50.00%	1,500.00	500	6,000.00	500.00%	6,000.00	500.00%
GRADING										
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3270.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-72.50%	5.5000	-8.0000	8.0000	-60.00%	7.5000	-62.50%
			65,400.00		17,985.00	-47,415	26,160.00	-39,240	24,525.00	-40,875
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 245.0000	TON	15.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	-12.5000	12.5000	-16.67%	12.0000	-20.00%
			3,675.00		2,450.00	-1,225	3,062.50	-613	2,940.00	-735
DRAINAGE										
10	FLARED END SECTION 12 IN. DIAM. 18.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.00%	300.0000	165.0000	165.0000	10.00%	130.0000	-13.33%
			2,700.00		5,400.00	2,700	2,970.00	270	2,340.00	-360

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD
PROJECT : NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 225.0000	L.F.	25.0000 5,625.00	60.00% 3,375	40.0000 9,000.00	20.00% 1,125	30.0000 6,750.00	10.7000 2,407.50	-57.20% -3,218	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 96.0000	L.F.	25.0000 2,400.00	60.00% 1,440	40.0000 3,840.00	44.00% 1,056	36.0000 3,456.00	13.5000 1,296.00	-46.00% -1,104	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1350.0000	TON	20.0000 27,000.00	-55.00% -14,850	9.0000 12,150.00	-25.00% -6,750	15.0000 20,250.00	22.0000 29,700.00	10.00% 2,700	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		61,040.00	0.00%	61,040.00	0.00%	61,040.00	61,040.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 10500.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 52,500.00	-40.00% -21,000	3.0000 31,500.00	-40.00% -21,000	3.0000 31,500.00	3.1500 33,075.00	-37.00% -19,425	
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-21 10000.0000	TON	40.0000 400,000.00	-40.00% -160,000	24.0000 240,000.00	-17.50% -70,000	33.0000 330,000.00	39.5000 395,000.00	-1.25% -5,000	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1120.0000	TON	55.0000 61,600.00	-58.18% -35,840	23.0000 25,760.00	-18.18% -11,200	45.0000 50,400.00	80.0000 89,600.00	45.45% 28,000	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 49810.0000	TON	35.0000 1,743,350.00	-34.29% -597,720	23.0000 1,145,630.00	-13.71% -239,088	30.2000 1,504,262.00	37.5000 1,867,875.00	7.14% 124,525	
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-21 110.0000	TON	40.0000 4,400.00	-40.00% -1,760	24.0000 2,640.00	-22.50% -990	31.0000 3,410.00	75.0000 8,250.00	87.50% 3,850	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		62,317.00	0.00%	62,317.00	0.00%	62,317.00	62,317.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD
PROJECT : NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		51,668.00	0.00%	51,668.00	0.00%	51,668.00	0.00%	51,668.00	0.00%
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	EST.		36,995.00	0.00%	36,995.00	0.00%	36,995.00	0.00%	36,995.00	0.00%
SEAL COAT										
23	PREPARATION OF SURFACE									
	2340.0000	S.Y.	0.6000 1,404.00	233.33% 3,276	2.0000 4,680.00	-8.33% -117	0.5500 1,287.00	250.00% 3,510	2.1000 4,914.00	250.00% 3,510
24	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION									
	585.0000	GAL.	1.0000 585.00	1,400.00% 8,190	15.0000 8,775.00	300.00% 1,755	4.0000 2,340.00	320.00% 1,872	4.2000 2,457.00	320.00% 1,872
25	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT									
	2340.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,340.00	400.00% 9,360	5.0000 11,700.00	-20.00% -468	0.8000 1,872.00	110.00% 2,574	2.1000 4,914.00	110.00% 2,574
26	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT									
	12.0000	TON	200.0000 2,400.00	-50.00% -1,200	100.0000 1,200.00	-94.75% -2,274	10.5000 126.00	-21.25% -510	157.5000 1,890.00	-21.25% -510
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.		2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC										
28	EXTRUDED CURB									
	175.0000	L.F.	7.5000 1,312.50	6.67% 88	8.0000 1,400.00	13.33% 175	8.5000 1,487.50	12.00% 158	8.4000 1,470.00	12.00% 158
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1631.0000	L.F.	12.5000 20,387.50	-3.60% -734	12.0500 19,653.55	0.00% 0	12.5000 20,387.50	1.20% 245	12.6500 20,632.15	1.20% 245
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	800.0000	L.F.	25.0000 20,000.00	23.20% 4,640	30.8000 24,640.00	28.00% 5,600	32.0000 25,600.00	29.20% 5,840	32.3000 25,840.00	29.20% 5,840

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD
PROJECT : NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10										
	14.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69%	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,260.0000	-3.08%		
			18,200.00	16,800.00	-1,400	17,500.00	-700	17,640.00	-560		
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11										
	11.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69%	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,260.0000	-3.08%		
			14,300.00	13,200.00	-1,100	13,750.00	-550	13,860.00	-440		
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12										
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69%	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,260.0000	-3.08%		
			2,600.00	2,400.00	-200	2,500.00	-100	2,520.00	-80		
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	35.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,775.0000	4.41%	1,800.0000	5.88%	1,864.0000	9.65%		
			59,500.00	62,125.00	2,625	63,000.00	3,500	65,240.00	5,740		
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL										
	14.0000	EACH	475.0000	600.0000	26.32%	625.0000	31.58%	630.0000	32.63%		
			6,650.00	8,400.00	1,750	8,750.00	2,100	8,820.00	2,170		
36	TERMINAL END SECTION TYPE G										
	11.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00%	105.0000	-58.00%	105.0000	-58.00%		
			2,750.00	1,100.00	-1,650	1,155.00	-1,595	1,155.00	-1,595		
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	499.0000	L.F.	20.0000	8.7000	-56.50%	9.0000	-55.00%	9.1500	-54.25%		
			9,980.00	4,341.30	-5,639	4,491.00	-5,489	4,565.85	-5,414		
38	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	6758.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.4000	-52.00%	2.5000	-50.00%	2.5000	-50.00%		
			33,790.00	16,219.20	-17,571	16,895.00	-16,895	16,895.00	-16,895		
39	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE OR ADJUST GUARDRAIL COMPONENT										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	736.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.1000	0.50%	20.5000	2.50%	21.1000	5.50%		
			14,720.00	14,793.60	74	15,088.00	368	15,529.60	810		
41	PAINT LINE										
	405740.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.0700	-41.67%	0.0700	-41.67%	0.0750	-37.50%		
			48,688.80	28,401.80	-20,287	28,401.80	-20,287	30,430.50	-18,258		

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD
PROJECT : NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	289.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.00%	12.0000	30.00%	13.0000	30.00%	12.6000	26.00%
			2,890.00	578	3,468.00	867	3,757.00	867	3,641.40	751
43	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	540.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.00%	0.3500	14.29%	0.4000	14.29%	0.3700	5.71%
			189.00	0	189.00	27	216.00	27	199.80	11
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1225.0000	S.F.	2.0000	0.00%	2.0000	10.00%	2.2000	10.00%	2.1000	5.00%
			2,450.00	0	2,450.00	245	2,695.00	245	2,572.50	123
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	553.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	-15.00%	4.2500	-15.00%	4.2000	-16.00%
			2,765.00	-553	2,212.00	-415	2,350.25	-415	2,322.60	-442
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	25.0000	120.00%	55.0000	140.00%	60.0000	140.00%	57.5000	130.00%
			150.00	180	330.00	210	360.00	210	345.00	195
47	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	40.0000	212.50%	125.0000	225.00%	130.0000	225.00%	135.0000	237.50%
			40.00	85	125.00	90	130.00	90	135.00	95
48	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	33.5000	HUND	750.0000	-13.33%	650.0000	-9.33%	680.0000	-9.33%	682.5000	-9.00%
			25,125.00	-3,350	21,775.00	-2,345	22,780.00	-2,345	22,863.75	-2,261
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	134300.0000	L.F.	0.1000	40.00%	0.1400	-20.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	0.0400	-60.00%
			13,430.00	5,372	18,802.00	-2,686	10,744.00	-2,686	5,372.00	-8,058
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-36.84%		5.26%				-33.68%
			4,750.00	-1,750	3,000.00	250	5,000.00	250	3,150.00	-1,600
51	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	510.0000	HR	42.0000	0.00%	42.0000	0.00%	42.0000	0.00%	46.2000	10.00%
			21,420.00	0	21,420.00	0	21,420.00	0	23,562.00	2,142
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	3200.0000	HR	35.0000	2.86%	36.0000	2.86%	36.0000	2.86%	39.4000	12.57%
			112,000.00	3,200	115,200.00	3,200	115,200.00	3,200	126,080.00	14,080

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY	: SR 014	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 14 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE	JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
		1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE	2000 E BEECH ST	3307 RIVER RD
		97128-4023	98901-2147	
PROJECT	: NH-0014(036)	MCMINNVILLE OR 97128076	YAKIMA WA 989091268	YAKIMA WA 989021169
COUNTY(S)	: KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	50.0000	DAY	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00%	25.0000	-50.00%	31.5000	-37.00%
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500	1,250.00	-1,250	1,575.00	-925
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	660.0000	HR	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	-10.00%	39.4000	-1.50%
			26,400.00	23,760.00	-2,640	23,760.00	-2,640	26,004.00	-396
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	773.0000	S.F.	12.5000	8.0000	-36.00%	8.0000	-36.00%	8.4000	-32.80%
			9,662.50	6,184.00	-3,479	6,184.00	-3,479	6,493.20	-3,169
OTHER ITEMS									
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	55.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	25.0000	-44.44%	30.0000	-33.33%	25.0000	-44.44%
			2,475.00	1,375.00	-1,100	1,650.00	-825	1,375.00	-1,100
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING								
	130.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	10.0000	-83.33%	19.0000	-68.33%	25.0000	-58.33%
			7,800.00	1,300.00	-6,500	2,470.00	-5,330	3,250.00	-4,550
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI								
	37.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29%	195.0000	11.43%	225.0000	28.57%
			6,475.00	5,550.00	-925	7,215.00	740	8,325.00	1,850
59	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP								
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00%	140.0000	-44.00%	250.0000	0.00%
			1,000.00	200.00	-800	560.00	-440	1,000.00	0
60	ADJUST INLET								
	27.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	195.0000	-35.00%	500.0000	66.67%
			8,100.00	5,400.00	-2,700	5,265.00	-2,835	13,500.00	5,400
61	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	4.0000	EACH	450.0000	500.0000	11.11%	195.0000	-56.67%	350.0000	-22.22%
			1,800.00	2,000.00	200	780.00	-1,020	1,400.00	-400
62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	195.0000	-22.00%	350.0000	40.00%
			1,750.00	1,750.00	0	1,365.00	-385	2,450.00	700
63	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	1.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29%	195.0000	11.43%	100.0000	-42.86%
			175.00	150.00	-25	195.00	20	100.00	-75

PS&E JOB NO: 00X305 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006030 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0945  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 NELSON CREEK TO LYLE  
 00X305  
 PROJECT : NH-0014(036)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 97128-4023 MCMINNIVILLE OR 971280768 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
64	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	0.00%	2.0000	100.00%	2.0000	100.00%	2.0000	100.00%
			400.00	0	800.00	400	800.00	400	800.00	400
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00	
66	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.		31.58%		281.58%		294.74%		294.74%
			3,800.00	1,200	14,500.00	10,700	15,000.00	11,200	15,000.00	11,200
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
68	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-12.00		-12.00		-12.00		-12.00	
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		-33.33%		0.00%		33.33%		33.33%
			1,500.00	-500	1,500.00	0	2,000.00	500	2,000.00	500
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,528,230.30	-30.24%	\$2,461,273.50	-20.74%	\$3,404,093.75	-3.52%	\$3,404,093.75	-3.52%